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The Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, (including sexual orientation or transgender identity), disability, age, 
religion, height, weight, marital or family status, military status, ancestry, genetic information, or any other legally protected category, (collectively “Protected 

Classes”), in its programs and activities, including employment opportunities.  The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondis-
crimination policies:  Superintendent of Schools, Hopkins Public Schools, 400 Clark Street, Hopkins MI  49328  269-793-7261 

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in activities. 
 

616-681-9189 

 FAX NUMBER: 
    
888-557-7919 

CALL OR EMAIL the office with 
any bus/pickup needs!  This is the job of 

the office.  It is confusing when teachers 
 juggle this information. 

Kelly Talsma...kelltals@hpsvikings.org  

 

 

 

 

 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 12 IS A FULL DAY 

OF SCHOOL!! 

Monday, February 15 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spirit Days: 
 

Monday, February 8 & 

    Tuesday, February 9 

             POSITIVE MESSAGE DAY 

Thursday, February 11 & 

   Friday, February 12 

             Wear Red, Pink or White Day 

YES!!!!  We’re very excited to have 

your children back all day, every day  

beginning Monday, March 8!! 

 

We will get back to normal learning but all  

precautions for your children’s health will still be 

of utmost importance!   

Masks are still mandatory.    

Y5/Kindergarten Registration 

 

Is it time to enroll your child in Y5’s or  

Kindergarten?   
Your child must be 5 years 

old by September 1, 2021.   

Please go to our facebook 

page or the district website to 

register your child. 



 

 

 

 

Our half days for the 2020-21 school year are: 

 

*Thursday, March 4 

*Friday, March 5 

*Friday, April 30 

Thurs. & Fri., June 3 & 4 

 

NOTICE:  Feb. 12 is 

now a full day 

These are 11:10 dismissals. 

MAKE ARRANGEMENTS 

FOR YOUR CHILD(REN) 

THESE DAYS!!! 

Remember to collect labels.  We take  

Box Tops, Coke Gives, Dick ’ s Market & Amazon Smile. 

For more information check out Sycamore H.O.P.E. on 

facebook. 

Proper Clothing Rules: 
60 degrees or more...short sleeves 

50-59 degrees….long sleeves 

Less than 50 degrees….coat 

Next can drive: 

Monday, February 22 

& 

Tuesday, February 23 

 

Drop off before school in drop off loop 

Reminder from PE: 
All students need gym shoes for PE.  Now that kids are 

wearing boots, they’re forgetting tennis shoes. 

Please help them  

remember to pack those 

shoes!!  They can always 

keep a pair in their 

locker! 

VaLeNtInE’s DaY 
 

Sunday, February 14 

Daylight Saving Time Begins: 

 
While you sleep on Saturday, March 13 

St. Patrick’s Day: 

 
Wednesday, March 17 

Spring Break: 

 
Sat., April 3-Sun., April 11 

The 2020-21 District & School  

Annual Education Reports are 

now available at 

Www.hpsvikings.org 


